## **Dunkirk Parish Council**

The next Parish Council meeting will be a virtual meeting via "Zoom" at 7.30pm on 19 October 2020. If you would like to attend the meeting please contact either of the following in advance to obtain the necessary codes: Vice Chairman Julie Coleman - cllrcoleman@dunkirkpc.org.uk or The Clerk to Dunkirk Parish Council -clerk@dunkirkpc.org.uk

## **AGENDA**

Any Declarations of Interest by members present to be made at the commencement of the meeting.

- Apologies for absence
- 2. Minutes of the previous meeting and matters arising
- 3. Matters for public concern
  - a) Highways Issues
  - b) Footpaths, Verges & Hedges
  - c) TPOs
  - d) Streetlights
  - e) Playground Equipment and Safety Surfacing

## 4. Planning

- a) Received decisions:
  - i. **20/503786/TPOA** TPO Application to re-coppice Sweet Chestnut trees to preserve the stools for regeneration Claremont Dunkirk Road South Dunkirk Faversham Kent ME13 9PB PERMITTED.
  - ii. **20/503605/TPOA** TPO Application to Re-coppice Sweet Chestnuts (90% of the trees) as shown on tree location map. Claremont Dunkirk Road South Dunkirk Faversham Kent ME13 9PB PERMITTED
- b) Consider applications:
  - i. **20/504471/FULL** | Demolition of side porch, erection of single storey rear extension, conversion of garage into habitable space with external alterations and insertion of rear suntube and side canopy. | May Cottage London Road Dunkirk Faversham Kent ME13 9LG
- c) Pre Application advice:
  - i. proposal to build a new dwelling house within Courtenay Road
- d) Swale Local Plan Panel
- e) Area Committee
- 5. Finance
  - a) Finance report
  - b) Approve payments
- 6. Report on the new Dunkirk Parish Council website https://www.localcouncils.org/beta-dunkirk/
- 7. Apsley Trust This is a Dunkirk charity for widows and widowers or anyone in distress or need.
- 8. COVID-19 Preparedness Limited supply of full face visors available
- 9. Matters not on Agenda (for information only)

Date of next meetings: Planning: 2 November 2020 Full council: 16 November 2020

Matthew Bullen, Clerk for Dunkirk Parish Council